

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

Work Cell: (530) 908-0186

Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 22, 2020

Nail Salons Allowed to Reopen in Yolo County

(Woodland, CA) – Effective September 22, Yolo County will allow nail salons and physician-ordered electrolysis to resume indoor operations with modifications while following <u>State of California guidance</u>, the <u>County's face covering order</u>, and strict <u>social distancing protocols</u>.

California's Health and Human Services Secretary Dr. Mark Ghaly announced on September 22 during a <u>video</u> <u>conference update</u> on COVID-19 that the state has relaxed restrictions on nail salons and physician-ordered electrolysis to be open indoors with modifications regardless of the tier and that counties will be able to make their own decisions on whether these industries can reopen and when.

"The re-opening of nail salons is consistent with ensuring a safe environment for business patrons, owners and employees," said Chair of the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Gary Sandy.

To reflect this new change, Yolo County has updated their <u>Roadmap to Recovery page</u> and amended the local health order's attachment on business and activity restrictions.

Learn more about the state's new framework, visit: https://covid19.ca.gov/safer-economy/. For more information, including local guidance changes and documents, visit: www.yolocounty.org/coronavirus-roadmap. Residents can also call Yolo 2-1-1 for resource information. For additional updates follow Yolo County on Facebook at: https://www.facebook.com/YoloCounty/ or Twitter at: https://twitter.com/YoloCountyCA.

###